



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DEPAUL WILSON,)
) No. 485,2018
 Defendant Below-)
 Appellant,) ON APPEAL FROM
) THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 v.) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID No. 1701006481
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below-)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

COLLINS & ASSOCIATES

Patrick J. Collins, ID No. 4692
716 North Tatnall Street, Suite 300
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 655-4600

Dated: December 31, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
Response to the scene and initial investigation	4
Crime scene processing and forensic testing	5
Cashana Lewis, girlfriend of Mr. Cale	6
Vitala James, eyewitness	8
Donya Ashley, eyewitness and niece of Mr. Cale	10
Heather Bernat, eyewitness.....	13
The Middletown story.....	14
The investigation continues in Worton, Maryland	16
Autopsy performed by Gary Collins, MD	21
Closing arguments	23
ARGUMENT	28
I. UNCURED PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT IN CLOSING ARGUMENTS MATERIALLY PREJUDICED MR. WILSON.....	28
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	28
B. STANDARD AND SCOPE OF REVIEW	28
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT	29

Applicable Legal Precepts29

This was a close case32

The prosecutors’ arguments that Cale was shot inside his living room and was on the floor shooting up at the defendants, without expert testimony, was an improper argument not inferable from the evidence34

The prosecutor committed misconduct when he told the jury its role was to figure out what really happened; the judge erred by refusing to correct the error37

The prosecutors’ repetitive errors warrant reversal under the *Hunter* test.....40

CONCLUSION41

EXHIBIT A – Sentence Order, March 29, 2018

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006).....	28
<i>Daniels v. State</i> , 859 A.2d 1008 (Del. 2004).....	29
<i>Flonnory v. State</i> , 893 A.2d 507 (Del. 2006)	30
<i>Fowler v. State</i> , 194 A.3d 16 (Del. 2018).....	28
<i>Hooks v. State</i> , 416 A.2d 189 (Del. 1980)	30
<i>Hughes v. State</i> , 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1981)	29
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002).....	29, 31, 40
<i>Kirkley v. State</i> , 41 A.3d 372, 376 (Del. 2012).....	28, 29, 30
<i>Sexton v. State</i> , 397 A.2d 540 (Del. 1979).....	30
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 913 A.2d 1197 (Del. 2006)	31, 39
<i>Spence v. State</i> , 129 A.3d 212 (Del. 2015)	40
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 2018 WL 1611658 (Del. Super. March 28, 2018).....	1
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 2005 WL 2878167 (Del. October 28, 2005)	30, 31
<i>Trump v. State</i> , 753 A.2d 963 (Del. 2000).....	29
<i>Whittle v. State</i> , 77 A.2d 239 (Del. 2013).....	30

Rules

D.R.E. 702.....	35
